

Mahender Singh vs. State of H.P. & Others.

CWP No. 2270 of 2021.

13.04.2022 Present: Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 to 4.
Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

CWP No.2270 & CMP No.4138 of 2022.

Notice. Mr. Adarsh Sharma, learned Additional
Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of
respondents No.1 to 4 and Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, learned
counsel waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.5
and seek time to file reply.

List along with CWP No. 4555 of 2020.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

13th April, 2022.
(jai)