

**Santosh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matter**

**CWP No. 4555 of 2020 a/w CWP No.
2270 of 2022**

20.06.2023 Present: **CWP No. 4555 of 2020**
Mr. Ajay Kumar Advocate, vice counsel, for the
petitioners.

Mr. I.N. Mehta and Mr. Yashwadhan Chauhan,
Sr. Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Sharmila
Patial, Additional Advocate Generals, for
the respondents /State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Central Government
Counsel, for respondent No. 5.

CWP No. 2270 of 2022

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, vice counsel, for the
petitioner.

Mr. I.N. Mehta and Mr. Yashwadhan Chauhan,
Sr. Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Sharmila
Patial, Additional Advocate Generals, for
the respondents /State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Central Government
Counsel, for respondent No. 6.

Admit.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

20th June, 2023
(sushma)