

Mahender Singh Vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWP No. 2270 of 2022

31.08.2023 **Present:** Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.6.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks.

List on **14.09.2023**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

31st August, 2023
(sushma)