

Santosh Kumar and another Vs. State of HP and others and connected matter

CWP No. 4555 of 2020 with CWP No. 2270 of 2022

CWP No. 4555 of 2020

22.12.2023 Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG, for respondents-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Mr. Lokinder Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 5.

CWP No. 2270 of 2022

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG, for respondents-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No. 6.

CWP No. 4555 of 2020 and CWP No. 2270 of 2022

As jointly prayed for, list for final hearing in the month of March, 2024.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 22, 2023
(narender)