

**SANTOSH KUMAR AND ANR Versus STATE
OF HP AND ORS ALONG WITH CONNECTED
MATTED**

CWP-4555 of 2020 & CWP-2270 of 2022

CWP-4555 of 2020

17.06.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.5.

CWP-2270 of 2022

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Mr. Pradeep K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.6.

As prayed for, list on 06.08.2025.

June 17, 2025

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**